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KVs WITHOUT AMENITIES


3933. SHRI JANARDAN SINGH SIGRIWAL:


Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Principals, Vice-Principals and Head-masters working in

Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) take their teaching periods including on-line periods as per KVs norms/guidelines;

(b) if so, the details thereof indicating the periods allotted on weekly/monthly basis and if not the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the officers responsible for monitoring the teaching periods submit their reports to the higher authorities of KVs; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
(SMT. ANNPURNA DEVI)


(a) & (b) Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan (KVS) has informed that as per the practice, the following schedule is required to be followed by the Principals, Vice-

Principals and Headmasters for taking classes:-


 Principal - 5 Periods per week

Vice-Principal         -    22 Periods per week

 Head Master          -    16 Periods per week


(c) & (d) The monitoring of Principals are being done by the concerned Regional

Office during visits / inspections by Assistant Commissioners & Deputy

Commissioner and for Vice-Principals and Headmasters, it is being done by the

Principals concerned.

*****

